dump in Lowman was effective until December of 1984,

Assessor Jack Craig was present and discussed with the Board a request he had received from Calvin
Drake for reduction in taxes on logging equipment assessed from a report he had previously submitted to
the Assessor. Following discussion, Chairman Yensen moved the request be denied and that Mr. Drake be
notified to personally appear and give testimony under oath if he would like the Board to reconsider his
request. Commissioner Baumhoff seconded the motion. Motion passed.

Treasurer Carlyne Reed informed the Board that she had refused to certify as required on the final
at of Mores Creek Crossing as there are to date taxes due on that subdivision which was approved by the
~foard in December, 1982. The Clerk was instructed to contact the developers of the subdivision to see
if it is their intention to file the final plat. .

Indigent Claim of John L. Moore was reviewed.. Commissioner Baumhoff moved that 1) the following claims
be paid: David W. Becker, Jr.--$1,515.71; Boise Orthopedic Clinic--$539.00; St. Alphonsus Radiology
Group--%$10.10; Boise Anethesia--$148.75; Ada County EMS --$85.00 and B.E.S.T.--$150.00; for a total
of $2,448.56 and 2) that a claim from St Alphonsus in the amount of $2,960.74 be denied for lack of funds
in the Indigent Account and 3) that the Prosecuting Attorney be instructed to research if the County can
file a lien on real property that the Moore's could possibly have an interest in. Commissioner Fry seconded
the motion. Motion passed.

Assessor Craig discussed with the Board property contained.within the East 1/2 of East 1/2 of
Section 4, Township 8N, Range 8E and the Clerk was instructed to write property owners with reference
to ldaho Code 50-1314. . :

Following discussion, Chairman Yensen moved that the following resolution be passed:
RESOLUTION

Whereas, the Boise County Board of Commissioners have determined that because of the unusually heavy
snow fall this winter and because the fast thawing has created unforseen road problems on Boise County
Roads, and whereas under 31-1608 of the Idaho Code, the Board of Commissioners have the authority to take
necessary measures.

Now therefore be it resolved by the Boise County Board of Commissioners that a we ight limit of
14,000 pound per axle be placed on all Boise County Roads until further notice.

Resolved and approved by the Boise County Board of Commissioners on iﬁis/gg

1983. y,

i L.
/
« //
J. E. Yensgh, Chairman

Robert A. Fry, Commissioner

¢ é MW Oscar Baumhoff

Arlene C. Kolar, Clerk to the Commissioners




